Recording requested By WALLS LAW FIRM

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 248 Page-

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

MW2G, LLC 864 Chameleon Avenue Henderson, Nevada 89015

* The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number *

A.P.N.: 005-231-35

RPTT\$

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That William H. Whealan, Jr. and Nikki Whealan, husband and wife as joint tenants, in consideration of Ten (\$10) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to MW2G, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, whose address is 864 Chameleon Avenue, Henderson, Nevada 89015, all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bound and described as follows:

A parcel of land situated within the S1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 34, T. 5N., R. 67 E., M.D.M.. Lincoln County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows: Parcel 3 of File Plat A, Page 384, as recorded in the official record of the Lincoln County Recorder.

Containing 4.991 acres

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. Subject to rights of way, restrictions, easements, covenants, and conditions of record.

Witness my hand this 18th day of May, 2009.

Nikki Whealan

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On May 18, 2009, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of Nevada, William H. Whealan, Jr. and Nikki Whealan who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark JACQUELINE MCNUTT My Appointment Expires No: 08-8227-1 October 15, 2012

DOC # DV-133800

05/21/2009

Recording requested By WALLS LAW FIRM 01:48 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Asses a) b) c) d)	sor Parcel Number(s) 005-231-35		Page 1 Recorded	Boucher - Recorder of 1 Fee: \$15.00 By: AE RPTT: Page- 0510
2. Type	of Property:	FOR RECOI	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
a) 🖿	Vacant Land b) ☐Single Far	_	Pag	No.
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d) □2-4 Plex	Date of Rec		
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg fj ☐Comm³l/In	Notes:	<u></u>	
g) 🗀	Agricultural h) □Mobile Ho	ne Notes.	. \	1
	Other	_/ _/_	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
3. Total	Value/Sales Price of Property	7 / s_	N/A	
Deed	in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (valu	e of property))
	sfer Tax Value:	\$	/ N/A	\
Real	Property Transfer Tax Due	\ \ s	/ N/A	\
4. If Exe	mption Claimed:	_ / .		
	ransfer Tax Exemption per NRS	375 090 Section 0	9 <	
	Explain Reason for Exemption: T			WHICH GRANTOR
IS 100% O		DANG! ERTO TO DOGIN	LOG ENTITION .	ATTIOTT OF WITTON
13 100 /6 0	AAINEIX			
5. Partia	Unterest: Bergentege being trans	ferred: 100 %		
o. Failla	Interest: Percentage being trans	lerred		
- 1				L- NIDO 07E 000
	ndersigned declares and acknow			
	75.110, that the information provi			
	ported by documentation if called		·	
	e, the parties agree that disallow	· //	-	
	ax due, may result in a penalty of	and the second s	•	
to NRS 375	5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall I	e jointly and severally li	able for any additio	onal amount owed.
Signature_	Well Ille	Capac	city <u>Grantor</u>	
Signature_	hikki Whilas	Capac	cityGrantee	-
0511	ED (CDANTOD) INFÔRMATION	Pi N	ED (ODANTEE) "	JEODMATION
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	<u>ER (GRANTEE) II</u> (REQUIRE	
Print Name	(REQUIRED) : William H. Whealan, Jr.	Print Nam	e: MW2G, LLC	ינטו
Address:	864 Chameleon Ave.		864 Chameleon A	ve.
City:	Henderson		nderson	
State:	NV Zip: 89015	State:		89015
1			·	
	PERSON REQUESTING RECO		seller or buyer)	
Print Name		Escrow #		·
Address: _			7in: 90117	
City	Las Vegas	_State: <u>NV</u> :	Zip: <u>89117</u>	